Year Item Cost

2026 Esri ELA Year 1 $120,542.00

2027 Esri ELA Year 2 $120,542.00

2028 Esri ELA Year 3 $120,542.00

| Total Cost | | $361,626.00 |

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases whose estimated cost is
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications
or bidding under certain circumstances. Three of these circumstances apply:

(b) Purchases for additions to and repairs and maintenance of equipment owned by the City which
may be more efficiently added to, repaired or maintained by a certain person;

[...]

To ensure competitive pricing, the Sourcewell-State of IL R-257160 contract will be utilized for the
procurement of hardware, licensing and support.

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases whose estimated cost is
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications
or bidding under certain circumstances. Two of these circumstances apply:

(f) Purchases when authorized by a concurring vote of two-thirds of the Mayor and City Council;

(g) Purchases of professional services.